

SPECIAL INFORMATION

The Engine Build Code Number, the Vehicle Identification Number and the information provided on the Trim Plate are often necessary when determining the proper replacement parts for your vehicle. For their location refer to the General Information Section found at the front of this catalog.

NOTES

- 27-1 This Seat Belt does not have the Shoulder Belt as part of the Assembly.
- 27-2 This Seat Belt has the Shoulder Belt as part of the Assembly.
- 27-3 This Seat Belt is used in conjunction with the Front Seat Outer Belt not having a Shoulder Belt as part of the Assembly.
- 27-4 This Seat Belt is used in conjunction with the Front Seat Outer Belt having a Shoulder Belt as part of the Assembly.

BODY HARDWARE

27.290

GROUP NO. -- DESCRIPTION -- YEAR and MODEL	PAKS CODE	PRIMARY GROUP NO.	PER CAR	PART NO.	CODE
27.005-1 PLATE, Front Door Scuff					
74/ (Inner) 10-20-40			2	545 0534	
74/ (Outer) 10-20-40			2	986 074	
27.005-2 ATTACHING PARTS, Scuff Plate To Body					
SCREW, Tapping..... 74/ (7/16" Lona)			18	400 4924	
SCREW, Tapping..... 74 (3/4" Lona)			AR	545 0073	
SCREW, Tapping..... 75/		29.010	AR	400 5224	
27.007-1 PLATE, Rear Door Scuff					
74/ (Inner) 14-15			2	545 0535	
74/ (Outer) 14-15			2	986 072	
27.007-2 ATTACHING PARTS, Plate To Body					
SCREW, Tapping..... 74/ 14-15.....			12	545 0073	
SCREW, Tapping..... 74/ 14-15.....		27.005	12	545 0073	
27.038-1 BUTTON, Plug					
74 (7/32" Dia. Hole-Brass).....		17.494	AR	G432394	
74 (1/4" Dia. Hole-Drive Rivet).....		12.350	AR	400 4634	
75 (9/32" Dia. Hole-Nylon).....			AR	400 4948	
74/ (5/16" Dia. Hole-Rubber).....		12.077	AR	974 354	
74 (3/8" Dia. Hole-Metal).....			AR	400 0576	
74/ (3/8" Dia. Hole-Nylon).....			AR	400 4805	
74/ (7/16" Dia. Hole-8 Pronqs-Metal)			AR	976 613	
74 (7/16" Dia. Hole-No Pronqs-Plastic)			AR	400 0048	
74 (1/2" Dia. Hole-Metal).....		17.494	AR	G188002	
74/ (1/2" Dia. Hole-Plastic)			AR	400 1716	
74/ (5/8" Dia. Hole-Nylon).....			AR	400 4888	
75 (3/4" Dia. Hole-Plastic)			2	400 0333	
74 (25/32" Dia. Hole-Metal).....		17.494	AR	G454164	
74/ (7/8" Dia. Hole-Plastic)			AR	315 7983	
74/ (1" Dia. Hole-Metal)			AR	675 137	
74 (1" Dia. Hole-Plastic)			AR	960 087	
74/ (1-1/8" Dia. Hole-Metal)			2	965 800	
74/ (1-1/4" Dia. Hole-Plastic)			1	984 278	
74 (1-1/2" Dia. Hole-Metal)			AR	400 2121	
74/ (1-1/2" Dia. Hole-Plastic)			AR	978 055	
75/ (1-3/4" Dia. Hole-Plastic)			1	400 0534	
27.084-1 MIRROR, Inside Rear View					
74/ (Glareproof-Day And Night) 10-20-40		15.270	1	899 3023	
74/75 (Painted) 80...(Incl. Padded Ring)..... (Ord. 545 5399, 812 0995)			1	979 383	
74/ 80-90 (Cement On Type)			1	545 5399	
27.084-2 SUPPORT KIT, Inside Rear View Mirror Mounting					
74/		25.002	1	812 0995	
27.084-3 ATTACHING PARTS, Mirror To Header Bar					
SCREW, Tapping..... 74/ 80-90.....			2	979 354	
27.130-1 HOOK, Coat					
74/ (Black) 10			2	367 8791	
75/ (Blue) 10.....			2	367 5832	
74/75 (Buff) 10			2	545 4859	
76 (Buff) 10			2	545 5151	
74/75 (Green) 10			2	367 8793	
76 (Green) 10.....			2	367 5833	
27.130-2 ATTACHING PARTS, Hook To Mounting Bracket					
SCREW, Tapping..... 74/ 10...(8-18 x 1").....		29.010	2	400 2099	
SCREW, Tapping..... 75/ 10...(8-16 x 1").....			2	400 4883	
27.290-1 BELT, Front Seat (CP)(Incl. Connector And Buckle Ends)					
74/ (Left-Outer) 10 (* 27-1).....			1	545 1909	
74/ (Right-Outer) 10 (* 27-1).....			1	545 1910	
74/ (Center) 10			1	545 2260	
74/75 (Outer) 20-40-80-90			AR	545 2240	

27.290

BODY HARDWARE

27.290-2	ATTACHING PARTS, Front Belt To Floor Pan			
	BOLT, Shoulder	74/75	(Inner) 10	2 400 4853
	BOLT, Shoulder	76	(1-21/64" Lona)	2 400 5505
	BOLT, Shoulder	76	(1-29/64" Lona)	2 400 5506
	BOLT, Shoulder	76	(2-5/8" Lona)	2 400 5607
	BOLT, Shoulder	74/75	80-90...(1-3/8" Lona)	4 400 4854
	BOLT, Shoulder	74/75	(Left-Outer) 10-20-40...(2-5/8" Lona)	2 400 4855
	BOLT, Shoulder	74/75	(Right-Outer) 16-17-80...(2" Lona)	1 400 4543
	BOLT, Shoulder	74/75	(Inner) 20-40...(3" Lona)	2 400 4856
	WASHER, Plain	74/	(Outer) 20-40-80	17.814 4 G120396
	WASHER, Plain	74/	(Inner) 10	2 400 4858
27.290-3	BELT, Front Seat Outer (Connector End)			
	75/	10 (* 27-1)		1 545 1911
	76	80		2 545 1918
	76	(Left) 10-20-40 (* 27-2)		1 545 9055
	76	(Left) 20-40-90 (* 27-1)		1 545 1911
	75/	(Right) 10 (* 27-1)		1 545 1912
	76	(Right) 10-20-40 (* 27-2)		1 545 9056
	76	(Right) 20-40-90 (* 27-1)		1 545 1912
27.290-4	BELT, Front Seat Center (Connector End)			
	76	20-40 (WFS-* 27-3)		1 545 1918
	76	10-20-40 (WFS-* 27-4)		1 545 7964
	75/	10 (WFS-* 27-3)		1 545 1918
27.290-4a	BELT, Front Seat Outer (Buckle End)			
	75/	10 (WFS-* 27-1)		2 545 2261
	76	10-20-40 (WFS-* 27-2)		2 545 8896
	76	20-40 (* 27-1)		2 545 2261
	76	20-40 (WBS-* 27-2)		2 545 8896
	76	(Left) 10 (WBS-* 27-2)		1 545 9231
	76	(Right) 10 (WBS-* 27-2)		1 545 9232
	76	80-90		2 545 9125
27.290-4b	BELT, Front Seat Center (Buckle End)			
	75/	10 (WFS-* 27-3)		1 545 2261
	76	10 (* 27-3)		2 966 080
	76	10-20-40 (WFS-* 27-4)		1 545 7963
	76	20-40 (WFS-* 27-3)		1 545 2261
27.290-5	SLEEVE, Seat Belt			
	74/75			2 971 066
	76	80-90		2 971 066
27.290-6	REEL, Seat Belt			
	74/75			2 966 080
	76	10 (* 27-3)		2 966 080
	76	80		2 966 080
27.290-7	PLATE, Seat Belt Anchor			
	74	80		4 957 115
27.290-8	BOOT, Seat Belt			
	74/	10 (Rear Belt-* 27-3)		2 545 2449
	74/75	20-40-80		2 981 239
27.290-8a	COVER, Seat Belt Bolt Heat Shield			
	76	14-15		2 368 4028
27.290-9	BELT, Rear Seat (CP)(Incl. Connector And Buckle Ends)			
	74/	(Outer) 10 (* 27-3)		2 545 1917
	74/	(Outer) 80-90		2 545 2240
	74/	(Center) 10 (* 27-3)		1 545 2260
27.290-9a	BELT, Rear Seat Outer (Buckle End)			
	76	10 (* 27-4)		2 545 9858
	76	10-80-90 (* 27-3)		2 545 2261

27.292

BODY HARDWARE

27.290-9b	BELT, Rear Seat Outer (Connector End)				
	76	10 (* 27-3)	2	545 1918
	76	10 (* 27-4)	2	545 9230
	76	80-90	2	545 1918
27.290-9c	BELT, Rear Seat Center (Buckle End)				
	76	10 (* 27-3)	1	545 2261
	76	10 (* 27-4)	1	545 7963
27.290-9d	BELT, Rear Seat Center (Connector)				
	76	10 (* 27-3)	1	545 1918
	76	10 (* 27-4)	1	545 7964
27.290-10	ATTACHING PARTS, Rear Seat Belt To Body				
	BOLT, Shoulder	74/	10-80-90...(1-3/8" Lona)	AR	400 4854
	BOLT, Shoulder	76	10-80-90...(1-29/64" Lona)	AR	400 5506
	BOLT, Shoulder	76	80-90...(1-21/64" Lona)	2	400 5505
	WASHER (Rubber)	74/	10	2	400 4858
	WASHER, Plain	74/	80-90	17.814	4 G120396
27.292-1	BELT ASSEMBLY, Shoulder (Less Attaching Parts)				
	74/75	10	2	545 2411
27.292-2	ATTACHING PARTS, Belt To Roof Rail				
	BOLT, Shoulder	74/75	10	2	545 4895
	WASHER, Plain	74/75	10	17.814	2 G131007
	SPACER	74/75	10	2	976 555
27.292-3	CLIP, Shoulder Belt Retaining				
	74/75	10	2	364 9125
27.292-4	ATTACHING PARTS, Clip To Body				
	SCREW, Tapping	74/75	10	17.660	4 G163162
27.292-5	BOOT, Shoulder Belt				
	74/75	10	2	979 970
27.292-6	CLIP, Shoulder Belt Comfort				
	76	10-20-40 (* 27-2)	2	368 4029
27.292-7	COVER, Shoulder Belt Guide				
	76	10-20-40 (* 27-2)	2	367 2597

BODY HARDWARE